### UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

SRINAG 4R-190005

No.F(SeminarLecture-III/Stat/KU/23 Dated: 14-07-2023

#### NOTES:

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE DEPARTMENTAL RESEARCH COMMITTEE (DRC) HELD ON 14-07-23 AT 02:00 P.M IN THE DEPARTMENT:

The following members were present:

- 1. Prof. Anwar Hassan 2. Prof. Mukhtar Ahmad Khanday
- 3. Prof. M.A.K. Baig
- 5. Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad
- 4. Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan

In the chair

VC-Observer

----do----

----do----

----do----

The research scholar namely Mr. Shamshad Ur Rasool delivered his 314 Seminar lecture on the topic "Exponentiated Power Inverse Lomax Distribution With Applications" before the DRC members. Many questions were asked by the members, which the scholar defended satisfactorily.

Signatures of DRC Members:

Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan

### UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

SRINAGAR-190005

No.F(RPAC-II/Stat/KU/23 Dated: 24-07-2023

### NOTES:

## Minutes of the Meeting of the RPAC-II

A meeting of the RPAC-II was held on 24-07-2023 at 2.00 p.m in the Department.

The following members were present:

Je following		In the chair
1.	Prof. Anwar Hassan	VC Nominee
2.	Prof. Shamim Ahmad Shah	VC-Observer
3.	Prof. Mukhtar Ahmad Khanday	Co-opt Member
4.	Prof S. Pirzada	Member
5.	Prof. M.A.K. Baig	Member
6.	Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan	Member

7. Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad Member

The Ph.D scholar namely Mr. Ishfaq Hassain Dar delivered his 4th

Seminar lecture (RPAC-II) before the RPAC members. Many questions were raised and asked by the members, which the scholar defended satisfactorily. It was therefore, resolved that the said scholar may be allowed to submit his Ph D thesis.

Signatures of RPAC Members:

Prof Asker Hassan

Prof. S. Pirzada

Prof. Mukhtar Ahmad Khanda

Prof. Shamim Ahmad Shah

Prof. M.A.K. Baig

Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan

Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

Head of the Department (Chairman-RPAC)

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR<sub>Wo.F/RPAC-II/Stat/KU/23</sub> SRINAGAR-190805 Dated: 17-04-2023

### Minutes of the meeting of the RPAC-II

#### NOTES:

A meeting of the RPAC-II was held on 17-04-2023 at 2.00 p.m in the Department.

The following members were present:

1	Professor Anwar Hassan	In the chair
2.	Professor Shamim Ahmad Shah	VC Nominee
3.	Professor Gh. Jeelani	VC-Observer
4.	Professor S. Pirzada	Member
	Prof. M.A.K. Baig	Member
	Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan	Member
7.	Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad	Member

The Ph.D scholar namely Mohd Sultan Shah delivered his 4th Seminar lecture (RPAC-II) before the RPAC members. Many questions were raised and asked by the members, which the scholar defended satisfactorily. It was therefore, resolved that the said scholar may be allowed to submit his Ph.D thesis.

Signatures of RPAC members:

Prof. Anwar Hassan

Prof. S. Pirzada

Prof Gh Jeelani

Prof. Shamim Ahmad Shah

Prof. M.A.K. Baig

Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

Head of the Department

(Chairman-RPAC)

### UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

SRINAGAR-190005

No.F(RPAC-I/Stat/KU/23 Dated: 13-03-2023

## NOTES: Minutes of the Meeting of the RPAC-I

A meeting of the RPAC-I was held on 13-03-2023 at 3.00p.m in the Department.

The following members were present:

1. Professor S. Pirzada In the Chair

2. Professor Gh. Jeelani VC-Observer

3. Professor Shamim Ahmad Shah VC-Nomince

4. Professor M.A.K. Baig Member

5. Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan Member

6. Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad Member

That the following research scholars delivered their 2<sup>nd</sup>
Seminar lectures (RPAC-1) on their respective topics before the
RPAC members. Many questions were asked by the members,
which the scholars defended satisfactorily.

Name of the candidates

Name of the Supervisor

Favaz Ahmed

Professor M.A.K.Baig

Shamshad Ur Rasool

Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

Signatures of RPAC members:

Prof. S. Pirzada

Brof Ch Jeelani

Prof. Shamin Ahmad Shah

Prof. M.A.K. Baig Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan

Shell Salvaer Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

Head of the Department (Chairman-RPAC)

### UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

SRINAGAR-190005

NOTES :

No.F(Counselling/Stat/KU/23 Dated: 10-07-2023

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE DEPARTMENTAL RESEARCH COMMITTEE HELD ON 10-07-2023 AT 10.00 a.m. IN THE OFFICE CHAMBER OF THE HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT.

#### Present

Prof. Anwar Hassan

(Chairman)

Prof. Sharif-ud-Din Pirzada

(Co-opt Member)

3. Prof. Mukhtar Ahmad Khanday

(VC Observer)

4. Prof. M.A.K Baig

(Member)

Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan

(Member)

Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

(Member)

At the outset of the meeting, the Head of the Department, while welcoming the members apprised them about the agenda of the meeting and discussed in threadbare and resolved as under:

#### Counselling of Three Candidates:

- 1. Tabasum Fatima
- 2. Mohd Ashraf Mic
- 3. Anup Kirar

The candidate at S. No. 1 namely Tabasum. Fatima was selected for pursuing the Ph.D in Statistics as she has qualified the **UGC SET**.

The candidate at Serial No. 2 was not found eligible for pursuing Ph.D.

The candidate at Serial No. 3 did not attend the DRC.

The meeting ended with a note of thanks to the chair.

1. Pron Anwar Hassan

Sd -2. Prof. S. Pirzada

3. Prof. Mukhtar Ahmad Khanday

4. Prof. M.A.K. Baig

5. Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan

6. Dr. Sherkh Parvaiz Ahmad

(Prof. Anwar Hassan) Head of the Department

### UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

SRINAGAR-190005

No.F(RPAC-II/Stat/KU/23 Dated: 13-03-2023

NOTES:

### Minutes of the meeting of the RPAC-II

A meeting of the RPAC-II was held on 13-03-2023 at 3.00 p.m in the Department.

The following members were present:

1. Professor S. Pirzada

In the chair

2. Professor Gh. Jeelani

VC-Observer

3. Professor Shamim Ahmad Shah

VC-Nominee

4. Professor M.A.K.Baig

Member

5. Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan

Member

6. Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

Member

The Ph.D scholar namely Murtiza Ali Lone delivered his 4th Seminar lecture (RPAC-II) before the RPAC members. Many questions were raised and asked by the members, which the scholar defended satisfactorily. It was therefore, resolved that the said scholar may be allowed to submit his Ph.D thesis.

Signatures of RPAC members:

Prof. S. Pirzada

Prof Gb Jeelani

Prof. Shamim Ahmad Shah

Prof M A K Raig

Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan

D of the D

Head of the Department (Chairman-RPAC)

### UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

SRINAGAR-190005

No.F(SeminarLecture-III/Stat/KU/23 Dated: 24-07-2023

NOTES :

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE DEPARTMENTAL RESEARCH COMMITTEE (DRC) HELD ON 24-07-23 AT 02:00 P.M IN THE DEPARTMENT:

The following members were present:

- 1. Prof. Anwar Hassan
- 2 Prof. Mukhtar Ahmad Khanday
- 3. Prof. S. Pirzada
- 4. Prof. M.A.K. Baig
- 5. Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan
- 6. Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

In the chair

VC-Observer

Co-opt Member

---do---

....do----

----do---

The research scholar namely Ms. Saba Riyaz delivered her 3<sup>rd</sup> Seminar lecture on the topic "Dual to Ratio-Type Estimators" before the DRC members. Many questions were asked by the members, which the scholar defended satisfactorily

Signatures of DRC Members:

Prof. Advar Hassan

Prof. M.A.K. Bate

Prof Milhard Allen

Prof. S. Pirzada

Dr. Tarig Rashid Jan

Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

Head of the Department

### UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

SRINAGAR-190005

NOTES:

No.F(RPAC-I/Stat/KU/23 Dated: 07-03-2023

### Minutes of the meeting of the RPAC-I

A meeting of the RPAC-I was held on 07-03-2023 at 3.00p.m in the Department.

The following members were present:

1. Professor S. Pirzada

In the Chair

2. Professor Gh. Jeelani

VC-Observer

3. Professor Shamim Ahmad Shah

VC-Nominee

4. Professor M.A.K. Baig

Member

5. Dr. Tariq Rashid Jan

Member

6. Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

Member

The Ph.D scholar namely **Saba Riyaz** delivered her **2**<sup>nd</sup> **Seminar** lecture (**RPAC-I**) before the RPAC members. Many questions were asked by the members, which the scholar defended satisfactorily.

Signatures of RPAC members:

Prof. S. Pirzada

Prof. Gh Jeelani

Prof. Shamin Ahmad Shah

Mila

Dr. Taria Pachid Jan

Dr. Sheikh Parvaiz Ahmad

Head of the Department (Chairman RPAC)